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Don Delaney

From: "Don Delaney" <dhdco@att.net>
To: "Bernard Leroy Intertek" <bernard.leroy@intertek.com>
Cc: "John Lockhart" <john lockhart@pne.com>; "Brad Price" <b price@monin.com>’ "Chris \Wood"

<woc@dims.net>; "Bill and Peggy Rauscher" <billpeggy1@comecast.net>; "Dan Frick"
<Frick401k@aol.com>; <bgcg90@aol.com>; "Dan Luetkenhans" <dluetkehans@yahoo.com>; "Steve
Crane" <scrane@oasysnet.com>; "Mark Trittschuh" <rmarkt@comcast.net>; "R Price"
<rprice@oasysnet.com>; "rhonda schueller" <rhondalschueller@hotmail.com>; "jr. Please"
<jrplease@g.com>

Sent: Monday, January 12, 2009 5:53 PM

Attach: SIGNATURE PAGE1-10-09.doc

Subject: Re: Wind Plus issues: Signature page to mail back to me.

As stated in my email on Wind Plus, attached is the SIGNATURE PAGE that | referred to for you
to sign
and mail back to my address.

Thanks.

Don

D.H. Delaney & Company
Donald H. Delaney

PO Box 806

Wheaton, IL 60187

0O: 630-480-9107

F: 630-668-6779

----- Original Message -

From: Don Delaney

To: Bernard Leroy Intertek

Cc: John Lockhart ; Brad Price ; Chris Wood ; Bill and Peggy Rauscher : Dan Frick ; bgcg90@aol.com ; Dan
Luetkenhans ; Steve Crane ; Mark Trittschuh ; R Price ; rhonda schueller ; jr. Please ; dhdco@att.net

Sent: Monday, January 12, 2009 5:49 PM

Subject: Wind Plus issues: Please read and respond

Dear Fellow Noteholders:

Here is the revised letter | composed that | recommend we send to Spalding on
March 1, 2009, if he does not have a sale with a specific date to pay us back by that date. | am
emailing a signature page (under a separate email) | am asking all of you to sign this and date
it. I'd like original signatures, so please mail it to me asap. If we receive good news that he has a
sale and impending payback, this letter will never be sent. Please keep this confidential.

Thanks.

Don Delaney

D.H. Delaney & Company
Donald H. Delaney

PO Box 806

Wheaton, IL 60187-0806
O: 630-480-9107

F: 630-668-6779

1/12/2009



